504422936 06/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKLAS KARLSSON	06/16/2017
MOHSEN MOSLEHPOUR	06/16/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OATH (AMERICAS) INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY DULLES MAIN
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15628505

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 474-6550 Email: nhensley@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY, AND BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOLI.272544
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY D. PATTERSON/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AOLI\_272544\_Assignment#page1.tif source=AOLI\_272544\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504422936 REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0851

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, a below named inventor, have made a new and useful invention described in a patent application entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILING CONVERSIONS OF ONLINE EVENTS

Trademark Office	("USPTO") herewith, a	nd/or being identified ir	ո the USPTO by App	olication No.
15/628,505	, filed <u>June 20, 2017</u>	, and		
WHEREAS	, Oath (Americas) Inc	., a corporation of De	laware, whose pos	t office address

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and

WHEREAS, Oath (Americas) Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 22000 AOL Way, Dulles Main, Dulles, VA 20166-9302 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing and memorializing its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any provisional or nonprovisional applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming priority to this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. , filed on June 20, 2017 15/628,505 , and all nonprovisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application(s) and/or Letters Patent, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

- AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
- AND, I HEREBY authorize the Assignee or Assignee's representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained, and hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries;
- AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this

Page 1 of 2 15888 v1

invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Niklas Karlsson		
Address:	620 Mariposa Ave., Apt. 2		
	Mountain View, CA 94041		
	Niklas Karlsson Niklas Karlsson (Jun 16, 2017)		
Date:	6-16-17		
•			

Name: Mohsen Moslehpour

Address: 1281 Lawrence Station Road,

Apt. 313

Sunnyvale, CA 94089

Signed: Mohsen Moslehpour

Mohsen Moslehpour (Jun 16, 2017)

6-16-17 Date:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/20/2017

15888 v1

**PATENT REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0853**